Foreign Currency Exchange Rate TWD

Financial assets

　Monetary items

　USD $ 754,401 31.6510 23,877,546

　JPY 324,946 0.2220 72,138

   EUR 2,856 35.2472 100,666

   HKD 877 4.0578 3,559

　CNY 13,254 4.5167 59,864

　Non-monetary items

　USD 113,460 31.6510 3,591,122

   CNY 63,707 4.5167 287,745

   IDR 157,257,748 0.0020 314,515

   VND 4,012,709,464 0.0013 5,216,522

Financial liabilities

　Monetary items

　USD 55,695 31.6510 1,762,802

　JPY 733,624 0.2220 162,865

　EUR 3,777 35.2472 133,129

   CNY 21,388 4.5167 96,603

(Continued)

39

NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

2) Sensitivity analysis

The Group’s exposure to exchange rate risk arises from the foreign currency exchange
fluctuations on cash and cash equivalents, accounts receivable, other receivables, loans
and borrowings, accounts payable and other payables that are dominated in foreign
currency. The overall effects to net income before tax for the nine months ended
September 30, 2025 and 2024 assuming the TWD depreciated or appreciated by 1%
against the USD, JPY, EUR, HKD and CNY as of September 30, 2025 and 2024 were as
follows:

   For the nine months ended
September 30

2025 2024
Appreciation in value of 1% $ (260,308) (219,584)

Depreciation in value of 1% 260,308 219,584

The analysis is performed on the same basis for the two periods.

3) Foreign exchange gain and loss on monetary items

Since the Group has many kinds of functional currency, the information on foreign
exchange gain (loss) on monetary items is disclosed by total amount. For the three
months and nine months ended September 30, 2025 and 2024, the foreign exchange gain

(loss) (including realized and unrealized portions) amounted to gain $558,899, loss

$126,795,  loss $1,375,631 and  gain $944,641, respectively.

(iii) Interest rate analysis

Please refer to the notes on liquidity risk management and interest rate exposure of the Group's